ATTORNEYS AT 1 4160

TELEPHONE (404) 815-3500 FACSIMILE (404) 815-3509 WEBSITE WEBSITE

LAURA WEAVER

(404) 815-3690 FACSIMILE (404) 685-6990

TELEPHONE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 3100, PROMENADE II 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3592

ESTABLISHED 1893

SUITE 800 1850 M STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 TELEPHONE (202) 659-2811 FACSIMILE (202) 659-1462

EMAIL ADDRESS: LWEAVER@SGRLAW.COM

March 24, 2000

300003186353---0 -03/28/00--01014--012 ******43.75 *****43.75

MAY 25

AM 8:

сл Сл

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Application by Foreign Profit Corporation to File Amendment to Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an Application by Foreign Profit Corporation to File Amendment to Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for L.A. T Sportswear, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$43.75 for the filing fee.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me at (404) 815-3690, if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely, Jaura Wlaver

Laura Weaver Paralegal

cc: Arthur Jay Schwartz, Esq.

NC

LW/ra:701863



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 7, 2000

λ.

1. 7

LAURA WEAVER SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP 1230 PEACHTREE ST., N.E., STE. 3100 ATLANTA, GA 30309-3592

SUBJECT: L.A. T SPORTSWEAR, INC. Ref. Number: F9500000283

We have received your document for L.A. T SPORTSWEAR, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

An original, duly authenticated certificate from the state of incorporation/organization evidencing the amendment, must be submitted with the application. The certificate must have been issued within the past 90 days.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 000A00019040

Divio

dog & Gaines St Tallahassee 32399

Rec'd 5/25

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

• ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 3100. PROMENADE 11 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3592

ESTABLISHED 1893

SUITE 800 1850 M STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 TELEPHONE (202) 659-2811 FACSIMILE (202) 659-1462

> EMAIL ADDRESS: LWEAVER@SGRLAW.COM

May 24, 2000

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 Attn: Velma Shepard

Re: Application by Foreign Profit Corporation to File Amendment to Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

Dear Ms. Shepard:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Fact and the Application by Foreign Profit Corporation to File Amendment to Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for L.A. T Sportswear, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$43.75 for the filing fee. I believe this corrects the problem with the filing.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me at (404) 815-3690, if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sinderely,

Laura Weaver Paralegal

LW/ra:701863

TELEPHONE (404) 815-3500 FACSIMILE (404) 815-3509 WEBSITE WWW.Sgrlaw.com

LAURA WEAVER TELEPHONE (404) 815-3690 FACSIMILE (404) 685-6990

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

L.A.T Sportswear, Inc.

Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State.

2. Georgia

1.

Incorporated under laws of

1/18/95 Date authorized to do business in Florida

SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? March 1, 2000

Full Line Distributors, Inc. Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation" "company" or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation. 5.

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

New Duration

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

New Jurisdiction

they

<u>3-/6-00</u> Date

John	Hankinson			
	Typed or printed name	 '	•	

Vice President Title

Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 001300723 CONTROL NUMBER: J703538 DATE INC/FILED: 12/12/1986 JURISDICTION : FULTON PRINT DATE: : 05/09/2000 FORM NUMBER : 217

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL LAURA WEAVER 1230 P'TREE ST NE STE 3200 ATLANTA, GA. 303093592

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY HISTORY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby cerify under the seal of my office that

FULL LINE DISTRIBUTORS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above on the above date. Said entity has filed in the office of the Secretary of State the documents listed on exhibit "A" attached hereto. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, a certificate of cancellation, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document with the Secretary of State. The Secretary of State has no information available concerning the financial condition or business activities of this corporation.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

an <u>a</u>n agus a

0723
538
2/1986
DN
9/2000

EXHIBIT "A" TO CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY HISTORY OF NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

- (1) Articles of Incorporation filed on December 12, 1986.
- (2) Certificate of Merger filed on March 2, 1987.
- (3) Certificate of Merger and Name_Change filed on January 24, 1994.
- (4) Certificate of Name Change Amendment filed on March 1, 2000.